505512691 06/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5559496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEURESIS CORP.	01/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIKEN DETECTION CORPORATION
Street Address:	330 NEVADA STREET
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265992
Application Number:	62703552
Application Number:	62796351
Application Number:	62719724
Application Number:	62795759
Application Number:	15946425
Application Number:	16407104
Application Number:	62625526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783410036

Email: kristina.fay@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: MARK B. SOLOMON

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5260.0004-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA FAY
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINA FAY/

505512691 PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0084

DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Change of Name Docs#page1.ti	f
source=Change of Name Docs#page2.ti	f
source=Change of Name Docs#page3.ti	f
source=Change of Name Docs#page4.ti	f
source=Change of Name Docs#page5.ti	f
source=Change of Name Docs#page6.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0085

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEURESIS CORP.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEURESIS CORP." TO "VIKEN DETECTION
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5374569 8100 SR# 20190668925

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Trestor's at general granters of general

Authentication: 202188701

Date: 02-01-19

PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0086

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEURESIS CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Heuresis Corp. (hereinaster called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (as amended to date) and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Viken Detection Corporation (the "Comoration")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this $\frac{26}{6}$ day of January, 2019.

Nome:James Ryan

itle: President and CEO

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 02/01/2019 FILED 01:30 PM 02/01/2019

SR 20PA TENTE Number 5374569

REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0087

FEB-11-2019 11:22

MBBP

7816225933 P.02

FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Certificate of Amendment

FORM MUST BE TYPED

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)

1)	Ехас	ct name of corporation:	Heuresis Corp.
			as contained in the Division's records)
		•	
2)	Regi	istered office address:	330 Nevada Street, Newton, MA 02460
			(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
			
, 5)	ihiş	s amendment shall change:	
		(check appropriate box(es))	
	Ø	the corporation's name to *: Vike	en Detection Corporation
		•	
		the period of the corporation's duration to:	
		the state or country of its incorporation to*	
	_	the state of dealery of the meet peraction to .	
		the street address of its principal office to:	
	П	the fiscal war and to	
	_	the fibral year that to,	7,000
		the activities conducted by the foreign corpor	ration in the commonwealth:
	_		
	ш	its officers and directors:	THE PROMISE THE PR
		- Mark	
		other	

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

^{*} If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

This certificate is effective at the time and of from the date of filing is specified:	on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more tha	n 90 days
Signed by:		
James Ryan Defirmen of the board of director	(signature of authorized individual)	
President,	10)	
Other officer,		
 Court-appointed fiduciary. 		
on this day	yof February, 2019	

FEB-11-2019 11:22 MBBP 7816225933 P.05



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HEURESIS CORP.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VIKEN

DETECTION CORPORATION" ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019,

AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5374569 8320 SR# 20190878441

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Bahock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202235065

Date: 02-11-19

MA SOC Filing Number: 201968442590 Date: 2/11/2019 12:45:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 11, 2019 12:45 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteram Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0091